Contributed capital of $20,216 at June 30, 2005, December 31, 2004 and 2003, represents Sealaska's
accumulated capital contribution to SeaCal LLC.

NOTE 5 - CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Given the nature of the properties acquired and as stipulated in the purchase agreement, TVC is subject to loss
contingencies, if any, pursuant to existing or expected environmental laws, regulations and leases covering the
acquired property.

NOTE 6 - UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

In general, mining costs are charged to production costs as incurred. However, certain mining costs are
allowed to be deferred and amortized on a unit of production basis over the life of the mine. These mining
costs, which are commonly referred to as "deferred stripping" costs are incurred in mining activities that are
normally associated with the removal of waste rock. Since there were no production activities for the past few

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

12

years, supplementary data for deferred stripping is unavailable at the date of the acquisition.

11

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2004

Tri-Valley

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

13

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Assets
Current Assets
   Cash  $   11,812,920  $   (1,000,000)  Note 2B  $   10,812,920
   Accounts Receivable, Trade   192,008   -   192,008
   Advance Receivable   150,000   -   150,000
   Prepaid Expenses   96,056   -   96,056

   Total Current Assets   12,250,984   (1,000,000)   11,250,984

Property and Equipment, Net
   Proved Properties   131,382   -   131,382
   Unproved Properties   1,381,667   -   1,381,667
   Other Property and Equipment   265,159   3,000,000  Note 2A   3,265,159

   Total Property and Equipment, Net   1,778,208   3,000,000   4,778,208

Other Assets
   Deposits   200,407   -   200,407
   Investments in Partnerships   17,400   -   17,400
   Goodwill   212,414   -   212,414
   Other   13,913   -   13,913

   Total Other Assets   444,134   -   444,134

Total Assets $   14,473,326 $   2,000,000 $   16,473,326

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities
   Notes Payable  $   9,985  $   200,000  Note 2B  $   209,985
   Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   1,237,848   216,000  Note 2C   1,453,848
   Amounts  Payable to Joint  Venture
Participants   100,115   -   100,115
   Advances from Joint Venture Participants,
Net   6,321,676   -   6,321,676

   Total Current Liabilities   7,669,624   416,000   8,085,624

Non-Current Liabilities
   Long-Term Portion of Notes Payable   6,799   1,800,000  Note 2B   1,806,799

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

14

   Total Liabilities   7,676,423   2,216,000   9,892,423

Shareholders' Equity
   Common Stock ,  $ .001  Par  Value ;
100,000,000
   Shares Authorized; 21,836,052 Issued
and
   Outstanding at December 31, 2004   21,836   -   21,836
   Less: Common Stock in Treasury, at Cost,
   100,025 Shares at December 31, 2004   (13,370)   -   (13,370)
   Subscription Receivable   (750)   -   (750)
   Capital in Excess of Par Value   15,125,607   -   15,125,607
   Accumulated Deficit   (8,336,420)   (216,000)  Note 2C   (8,552,420)

   Total Shareholders' Equity   6,796,903   (216,000)   6,580,903

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $   14,473,326 $   2,000,000 $   16,473,326

See accompanying notes to this financial statement
13

TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Tri-Valley
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues
   Sale of Oil and Gas  $   799,474  $   -  $   799,474
   Royalty Income   674   -   674
   Partnership Income   30,000   -   30,000
   Interest Income   45,990   -   45,990
   Sale of Oil and Gas Prospects   3,559,500   -   3,559,500
   Other Income   63,032   65,000 Note 2C   128,032

   Total Revenues   4,498,670   65,000   4,563,670

Costs and Expenses
   Mining Exploration Costs   1,029,898   -   1,029,898

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

15

   Oil and Gas Leases   144,101   -   144,101
   Cost of Oil and Gas Prospects Sold   2,224,793   -   2,224,793
   General and Administrative   2,103,457   281,000 Note 2C   2,384,457
   Depreciation, Depletion and
Amortization   21,699   -   21,699
   Interest   33,332   -   33,332
   Impairment of Acquisition Costs   112,395   -   112,395

   Total Costs and Expenses   5,669,675   281,000   5,950,675

Net Loss Before Income Taxes   (1,171,005)   (216,000)   (1,387,005)

Tax Provision   -   -   -

Net Loss $   (1,171,005) $   (216,000) $   (1,387,005)

Basis and Diluted Earnings (Loss) per
Common
   Share and Common Equivalent Share $   (0.06) $   (0.07)

Weighted Average Number of Shares
Outstanding   20,507,342   20,507,342

See accompanying notes to this financial statement
14

TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2005
Tri-Valley
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

Current Assets
   Cash  $   14,675,809  $   (1,000,000) Note 2B  $   13,675,809
   Accounts Receivable, Trade   140,169   -   140,169
   Advance Receivable   -   -   -
   Advance Receivable   150,000   -   150,000
   Prepaid Expenses   88,529   -   88,529

   Total Current Assets   15,054,507   (1,000,000)   14,054,507

   Total Property and Equipment, Net   8,727,249   3,000,000 Note 2A   11,727,249

Other Assets
   Deposits   632,586   -   632,586
   Investments in Partnerships   17,400   -   17,400
   Goodwill   13,913   -   13,913
   Other   212,414   -   212,414

   Total Other Assets   876,313   -   876,313

Total Assets $   24,658,069 $   2,000,000 $   26,658,069

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities
   Notes Payable  $   57,586  $   200,000 Note 2B  $   257,586
   Accounts Payable and Accrued
Expenses   781,669   130,000 Note 2C   911,669
   Amounts Payable to Joint Venture
Participants   77,889   -   77,889
   Advances from Joint Venture
Participants, Net   12,674,746   -   12,674,746

   Total Current Liabilities   13,591,890   330,000   13,921,890

Non-Current Liabilities
   Long-Term Portion of Notes Payable   1,708,154   1,800,000 Note 2B   3,508,154

   Total Liabilities   15,300,044   2,130,000   17,430,044

Shareholders' Equity
   Common Stock, $.001 Par Value;
100,000,000

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

   Share Authorized; 22,247,052 Issued
and
   Outstanding at March 31, 2005   22,460   -   22,460
   Less: Common Stock in Treasury, at
Cost,
   100,025 Shares at March 31, 2005   (13,370)   -   (13,370)
   Subscription Receivable   -   -   -
   Capital in Excess of Par Value   21,778,147   -   21,778,147
   Accumulated Deficit   (12,429,212)   (130,000) Note 2C   (12,559,212)

   Total Shareholders' Equity   9,358,025   (130,000)   9,228,025

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $   24,658,069 $   2,000,000 $   26,658,069

See accompanying notes to this financial statement
15

TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005

Tri-Valley
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues
   Sale of Oil and Gas $   361,190 $   - $   361,190
   Other Income   22,832   9,000 Note 2C   31,832
   Sale of Oil and Gas Prospects   1,605,000   -   1,605,000
   Interest Income   59,716   -   59,716

   Total Revenues   2,048,738   9,000   2,057,738

Costs and Expenses
   Oil and Gas Leases   37,692   -   37,692
   Mining Lease Expenses   361,853   -   361,853
   Mining Exploration Costs   2,244,210   -   2,244,210

   1,219,493   -   1,219,493

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

18

   Project Geology, Geophysics, Land and
Administration
   Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization   49,602   -   49,602
   Interest   11,196   -   11,196
   General and Administrative   2,217,483   139,000 Note 2C   2,356,483

   Total Costs and Expenses   6,141,529   139,000   6,280,529

Net Loss Before Income Taxes   (4,092,791)   (130,000)   (4,222,791)

Tax Provision   -   -   -

Net Loss $   (4,092,791) $   (130,000) $   (4,222,791)

Basis and Diluted Loss per Common Share
   and Common Equivalent Share $   (0.18) $   (0.19)

Weighted Average Number of Shares
Outstanding   22,291,457   22,291,457

See accompanying notes to this financial statement
16

TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION
NOTES TO SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

JUNE 30, 2005 AND DECEMBER 31, 2004

NOTE 1 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 8-K/A

19

The accompanying unaudited pro forma balance sheets and statements of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2004 and the six months ended June 30, 2005 present the operating results of the Company as if